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6/25/2025-Final

TO:

FROM:

DATE:
RE:

CLASSIFICATION
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified

Members, Board of Education
Dr. Theresa Battle, Superintendent

Stacey Sovine, Executive Director of Administrative Services

June 26, 2025

Recommended Personnel Changes

ACTION

Appointment
Appointment
Appointment

Change of Assignment
Change of Assignment
Change of Assignment
Change of Assignment
Change of Assignment
Leave of Absence
Recall

Recall

Recall

Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment

Change of Assignment
Change of Assignment
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement

Retirement

NAME

Andrea Bauer
Oscar Gomez
Katie Ness
Michael Heine
Susan Salter

Sara Bee

Annie Amold
Carolyn Potter-Merriman
Katie Ness

Saikou Jawla

Noel Plazo

Lisa Ongondi
Sarah Stout
Michelle Pokodner
Kara Schwenn
Jessica Thomas
Daniel O'Brien
Abra Christianson
Angela Tusa
Kamilah Gobran
Daniel O'Brien
Gina Lalbay
Ignacio Mata Hernandez
Erika Granda
Michelle Pokodner
Loralie Van Der Woude
Kristy Berge
Kaylin Payette
Katie Burke
Jessica Thomas
Jessica Thomas
Hafsa Hussein Ali
Grant Baker
Allison Wendorf
Eric Wendorf
Debra Scherer
Joan Rockett

FINAL

Burnsville-Eagan-Savage Public Schools
Independent School District 191

LOCATION

Burnsville High School
District-wide

Diamondhead Education Center
Community Education
Community Education
Community Education
Community Education
Community Education
Diamondhead Education Center
Eagle Ridge Middle School
District-wide

Hidden Valley Elementary
Burnsville High School
Nicollet Middle School
Hidden Valley Elementary
Eagle Ridge Middle School
Community Education

ECSE Center

Hidden Valley Elementary
Eagle Ridge Middle School
Community Education
District-wide

Community Education
Burnsville High School
Nicollet Middle School
Burnsville High School

Sky Oaks Elementary School
Burnsville High School
Burnsville High School

Eagle Ridge Middle School
Eagle Ridge Middle School
Burnsville High School

Eagle Ridge Middle School
WM. Byrne Elementary School
Burnsville High School
Burnsville High School
Edward Neill Elementary

Human Resources

POSITION

Counselor

Operations and Custodial Supervisor
SISA Coordinator

ABE Teacher

ABE Teacher

ABE Teacher

ABE Teacher

ABE Teacher

Literacy Implementation Teacher (TOSA)
Teacher

Long-Term Substitute Teacher
Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

ECFE Teacher

Occupational Therapist

VPK Teacher

Band, Co-Curricular

Early Learning Support Specalist
Custodian

Community Service Associate
Food Service Associate

Strength and Conditioning Coach
Golf- Assistant Coach
Educational Assistant Level IV Media
Speech Language Assistant
Burnsville Strong

BLT

National Junior Honor Society
Clerical

Weight Room - Assistant Coach
Educational Assistant

Custodian

Clerical

Educational Assistant

EFFECTIVE DATE
08/25/2025
06/16/2025
07/07/2025
08/25/2025
08/25/2025
08/25/2025
08/25/2025
08/25/2025
2025-2026 School Year
08/25/2025
08/25/2025
8/25/20025
06/06/2025
06/06/2025
06/20/2025
06/30/2025
06/06/2025
06/30/2025
07/18/2025
09/09/2024
07/01/2025
06/18/2025
07/01/2025
09/02/2025
05/15/2025
06/15/2025
06/06/2025
06/06/2025
06/06/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2025
06/27/2025
05/15/2025
07/25/2025
07/25/2025
08/15/2025
06/06/2025

HOURS / FTE
1.0FTE
1.0FTE
1.0FTE

.86 FTE
A9FTE

56 FTE

53 FTE

54 FTE

1.0 FTE

1.0 FTE
1.0FTE
1.0FTE
1.0FTE

1.0 FTE
1.0FTE

1.0 FTE
1.0FTE
JI5FTE
1.0FTE

1.0 FTE Stipend
8 hours/day

8 hours/day

8 hours/day
5.75 hours/day
.50 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE Stipend
4.75 hours/day
8 hours/day

.25 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE Stipend
8 hours/day
(47333 FTE Stipend
7.25 hours/day
8 hours/day

8 hours/day
7.25 hours/day



