Burnsville-Eagan-Savage Public Schools Independent School District 191 Human Resources

Members, Board of Education Dr. Theresa Battle, Superintendent TO:

FROM: Stacey Sovine, Executive Director of Administrative Services

DATE: RE: June 26, 2025 Recommended Personnel Changes

CLASSIFICATION	ACTION	NAME	FINAL	LOCATION	POSITION	EFFECTIVE DATE	HOURS / FTE
Certified	Appointment	Andrea Bauer		Burnsville High School	Counselor	08/25/2025	1.0 FTE
Certified	Appointment	Oscar Gomez		District-wide	Operations and Custodial Supervisor	06/16/2025	1.0 FTE
Certified	Appointment	Katie Ness		Diamondhead Education Center	SISA Coordinator	07/07/2025	1.0 FTE
Certified	Change of Assignment	Michael Heine		Community Education	ABE Teacher	08/25/2025	.86 FTE
Certified	Change of Assignment	Susan Salter		Community Education	ABE Teacher	08/25/2025	.49 FTE
Certified	Change of Assignment	Sara Bee		Community Education	ABE Teacher	08/25/2025	.56 FTE
Certified	Change of Assignment	Annie Arnold		Community Education	ABE Teacher	08/25/2025	.53 FTE
Certified	Change of Assignment	Carolyn Potter-Merriman		Community Education	ABE Teacher	08/25/2025	.54 FTE
Certified	Leave of Absence	Katie Ness		Diamondhead Education Center	Literacy Implementation Teacher (TOSA)	2025-2026 School Year	1.0 FTE
Certified	Recall	Saikou Jawla		Eagle Ridge Middle School	Teacher	08/25/2025	1.0 FTE
Certified	Recall	Noel Plazo		District-wide	Long-Term Substitute Teacher	08/25/2025	1.0 FTE
Certified	Recall	Lisa Ongondi		Hidden Valley Elementary	Teacher	8/25/20025	1.0 FTE
Certified	Resignation	Sarah Stout		Burnsville High School	Teacher	06/06/2025	1.0 FTE
Certified	Resignation	Michelle Pokodner		Nicollet Middle School	Teacher	06/06/2025	1.0 FTE
Certified	Resignation	Kara Schwenn		Hidden Valley Elementary	Teacher	06/20/2025	1.0 FTE
Certified	Resignation	Jessica Thomas		Eagle Ridge Middle School	Teacher	06/30/2025	1.0 FTE
Certified	Resignation	Daniel O'Brien		Community Education	ECFE Teacher	06/06/2025	1.0 FTE
Certified	Resignation	Abra Christianson		ECSE Center	Occupational Therapist	06/30/2025	.75 FTE
Certified	Resignation	Angela Tusa		Hidden Valley Elementary	VPK Teacher	07/18/2025	1.0 FTE
Classified	Appointment	Kamilah Gobran		Eagle Ridge Middle School	Band, Co-Curricular	09/09/2024	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Appointment	Daniel O'Brien		Community Education	Early Learning Support Specalist	07/01/2025	8 hours/day
Classified	Appointment	Gina Lalbay		District-wide	Custodian	06/18/2025	8 hours/day
Classified	Change of Assignment	Ignacio Mata Hernandez		Community Education	Community Service Associate	07/01/2025	8 hours/day
Classified	Change of Assignment	Erika Granda		Burnsville High School	Food Service Associate	09/02/2025	5.75 hours/day
Classified	Resignation	Michelle Pokodner		Nicollet Middle School	Strength and Conditioning Coach	05/15/2025	.50 FTE Stipend
Classified	Resignation	Loralie Van Der Woude		Burnsville High School	Golf- Assistant Coach	06/15/2025	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Resignation	Kristy Berge		Sky Oaks Elementary School	Educational Assistant Level IV Media	06/06/2025	4.75 hours/day
Classified	Resignation	Kaylin Payette		Burnsville High School	Speech Language Assistant	06/06/2025	8 hours/day
Classified	Resignation	Katie Burke		Burnsville High School	Burnsville Strong	06/06/2025	.25 FTE Stipend
Classified	Resignation	Jessica Thomas		Eagle Ridge Middle School	BLT	06/30/2025	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Resignation	Jessica Thomas		Eagle Ridge Middle School	National Junior Honor Society	06/30/2025	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Resignation	Hafsa Hussein Ali		Burnsville High School	Clerical	06/27/2025	8 hours/day
Classified	Resignation	Grant Baker		Eagle Ridge Middle School	Weight Room - Assistant Coach	05/15/2025	.47333 FTE Stipend
Classified	Resignation	Allison Wendorf		WM. Byrne Elementary School	Educational Assistant	07/25/2025	7.25 hours/day
Classified	Resignation	Eric Wendorf		Burnsville High School	Custodian	07/25/2025	8 hours/day
Classified	Retirement	Debra Scherer		Burnsville High School	Clerical	08/15/2025	8 hours/day
Classified	Retirement	Joan Rockett		Edward Neill Elementary	Educational Assistant	06/06/2025	7.25 hours/day